
TEE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BY-LAW NO. 2062 

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of Certain Tax 
Sale lands belonging to The Corporation 
of the District of Burnaby. 

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of 

Burnaby, the lands described in tbe Schedule hereto annexed became 

the property of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default 

of other purchaser. 

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto 

annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in 

the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable 

to accept the said offers respectively. 

.AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are 

buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the 

said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale 

once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, in 

accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the 

"Municipal Act". 

TEE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of The Corporation of the District 

of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the 

pur oh.a. sers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which 

Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law, 

be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule 

as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed. 

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule 

for the parcels of lam sold, Conveyance to the purchaser n8.lll9d in 

the said Schedule be executed under the seal of the Corporation by 

the Reeve ani Clerk and delivered to the purchaser • 

3. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO. 

2, 1949." 

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council the twenty-first (21st) day of 

February, A. D. 1949. 



- 2 -

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths majority 

of the Municipal Council this twenty-eighth (28th) day of February, 

A.D. 1949. 

"c='.;:·; t--?....~:t:-;>:. ~ --~-;~- .. &,,--r--· S.·· -c.:. ·' 

/ 

REEVE 

CLERK. 

/ 
.>···v' 



SCHEDULE 

Lot S.D. Block ___ D_._L~•-__ k_a._p_N_o_. ___________ P_u_r_c_h_a_s_e_r _________ _;;A~d_dr ___ e~s_s"---------~P_r_1~·c_e;;..;.• 

B 

E 

1/2/3 

.5 

1 

18 

20 

17 

12 

A 

3 11/13 

.52 

19 

2 

41 

1/3 

16 

1/.5 

1/36 

M 

31 

10 14 pt. 

13 6 

3 S&E S.13' 2 11 28A 

8 31 

4 

33 

20 

.5 C 

40 

ll:59 10.571 

27 10410 

1 7 .5 pt • 13 3 2 

1.57 1406 

9 .5N 

116N½ 

1.59 

132 

127W¾ 

187 

30 

173 

97 

30 

96 

86 

186 

1796 

1236 

1219 

2640 

12.54 

10.5 29 

10.543 

1034 

1119 

3036 

1594 

1203 

37.55 

Mott, Alice Elizabeth ) Jt • 
Mott, Kenneth Alexander) Ten. 
Mott, Alma June } 

Anderson, John 

Bowes, Edward Alexander 

Cherry, Olga) Jt.Tenants 
Cherry, John) 

Trelenberg, William ) Jt. 
Trelenberg, Edith l,:arie)Tenants 

Ciharlton, .c,;ditl1 tmy 

Jacobs, Lucia Ch.ristine)Jt. 
Jacobs, William Joseph) Tenants 

Burns, Daniel Michael 

£,LcDonald, Robert Peter 

Gatland, .i5ric 'I1homas 

Mairs, 'l1homas 

Du.Brule, Joseph Bryant 

Ellis, Bernard Edward 

Bolton, Zillah Winnifred) Jt. 
Bolton, George Uarl ) Teno 

Davy, Geoffrey Walker 

Sheldrake, Herbert George 

3974 Buchanan Street, N.W. $6.50.00 

c/o 1960 ~ingsway, N.W. 790.00 

1447 barclay Street, Vanc~uver 600.00 

1207 Sussex Avenue, N.W. 2.50.00 

c/o 1925 Kingsway, N. W. 

c/o 4132 E. Hastings Street, 
Van co uv er. 

2970 McKee Street, N. W. 

.54,5.00 

400.00 

600.00 

9.50 Cliffe Avenue, Lochdale P.0.1.500.00 

5240 Union Street, Vancouver 3.50.00 

3446 E. 24th Avenue, Vancouver 1.500.00 

693 - 17th Avenue, N.W. 

1477 W • .5th Avenue, Vancouver 

3673 Rumble Street, N.W. 

2392 Linden Avenue, N.W. 

218 - 10th Avenue, N. W. 

1187 Burris Street, N.W. 

62.5.00 

36.5.00 

900. 00 

340.00 

~,!acDonald, Evelyn Ruth )Jt. 2541 W. Broadway, Vancouver 

390.00 

300. 00 · 

.5 00. 00 
MacDonald, Kenneth William)Tenants. 



Lot 

3 

29/30 

3 

2 

A 

1/2 

B 

13 

S.D. 

2/7 

7 to 14 incl. 

10 

3 

12 

Block 

1 

7 

14 

14 

1/3 

12 

22 

14 

57 

4 

15 

4 

13 

D.L. 1viap No. 

91SEpt. 534 

27 697 

11 3045 

11 

95N 

68 

116S\ 

1815 

68 

156 

94N 

93 

304.? 

10291 

100d 

2223 

495 3 

980 

1507 

1117 

2442 

SCHEDULE 

- Page 2 -

Purclla ser 

Porteous, Orville Hilbert 

Simpson, Joseph ·william 

Poehnell, Emily Celinese) Jt. 
Poehnell, Fidel Albert ) Ten. 

Gascho, Wilfred John James 

Marshall, William Norman 

rdlle r, James Frederick 

Code, Allan Joseph 

Parriott, 1wbert .c.dward 

Yorston, uuy S. 

Moraes, Louis William 
Henderson, Adriana 

Page, Nancy Florence) Jto 
Page, Carl Samuel ) Tenants. 

Dabbs, Dor is 

Holm, Lars 

Address 

2663 Douglas hoad, N.Vl. 

503 - 13th .J:l.ve., N.'ltf. 

646 Alderson Avenue, N.W. 

Price. 

$325.00 

900.00 

360.00 

d65.l/2 Cordova Street, Vancouver 360.00 

2135 Balmoral Street, N.W. 

c/o 4019 E. Hastings Street, 
Vancouver 

6206 Tyne Street, vancouver 

675.00 

700.00 

400.00 

3954 Venables Street, Vancouver 500.00 

147 N. Delta Avenue, Vancouver 165. oo 

1780 E. 4th Avenue, Vancouver 1200.00 

4159 Southwood Street, N.W. 350.00 

3006 Denbigh Avenue, N.W. ~oo.oo 

c/o 4011 Kingsway, N. W. 375.00 


