THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

BY-LAW NO. 2062

A BY-LAW to authorize the sale of Certain Tax Sale lands belonging to The Corporation of the District of Burnaby.

WHEREAS at the Tax Sales held by the Collector of Burnaby, the lands described in the Schedule hereto annexed became the property of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in default of other purchaser.

AND WHEREAS the person named in the Schedule hereto annexed has offered to purchase the lands set opposite his name in the said Schedule for the price named therein AND it is advisable to accept the said offers respectively.

AND WHEREAS insofar as and to the extent that there are buildings erected upon any of the parcels of land described in the said Schedule, such have prior to disposal, been advertised for sale once in a newspaper circulating within the District of Burnaby, in accordance with the provisions in that regard contained in the "Municipal Act".

THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby therefore ENACTS as follows:-

1. That the parcel of land set opposite the names of the purchasers respectively in the said Schedule hereto annexed which Schedule is hereby incorporated with and made part of this By-law, be sold and disposed of to the persons named in the said Schedule as purchaser thereof for the consideration therein expressed.

2. That upon payment of the consideration named in the Schedule for the parcels of land sold, Conveyance to the purchaser named in the said Schedule be executed under the seal of the Corporation by the Reeve and Clerk and delivered to the purchaser.

This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY LAND SALE BY-LAW NO.
2, 1949."

DONE AND PASSED in Open Council the twenty-first (21st) day of February, A. D. 1949.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY PASSED by a three-fourths majority of the Municipal Council this twenty-eighth (28th) day of February, A.D. 1949.



Jamonuso REEVE

Clearlis Bom

CLERK.

SCHEDULE

	Lot	S.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Purchaser	Address	Price.
	В		52	189	10571	Mott, Alice Elizabeth) Jt. Mott, Kenneth Alexander) Ten. Mott, Alma June)	3974 Buchanan Street, N.W.	\$650.00
	Е		19	27	10410	Anderson, John	c/o 1960 Kingsway, N.W.	790.00
	1/2/3		2	175 pt.	1332	Bowes, Edward Alexander	1447 Barclay Street, Vancouver	600.00
	5		41	157	1406	Cherry, Olga) Jt.Tenants Cherry, John)	1207 Sussex Avenue, N.W.	250.00
	1 ;	3 11/13	1/3	95N	1796	Trelenberg, William) Jt. Trelenberg, Edith Marie)Tenants	c/o 1925 Kingsway, N. W.	545.00
	18		16	116N 1	1236	Charlton, Edith May	c/o 4132 E. Hastings Street, Vancouver.	400.00
	20		1/5	159	1219	Jacobs, Lucia Christine)Jt. Jacobs, William Joseph) Tenants	2970 McKee Street, N. W.	600.00
	17		1/36	132	2640	Burns, Daniel Michael	950 Cliffe Avenue, Lochdale P.(0.1500.00
	12		М	127₩ <mark>3</mark>	1254	McDonald, Robert Peter	5240 Union Street, Vancouver	350.00
	A		31	187	10529	Gatland, Eric Thomas	3446 E. 24th Avenue, Vancouver	1500.00
	10	,	l4 pt.	30	10543	Mairs, Thomas	693 - 17th Avenue, N.W.	625.00
	13		6	173	1034	DuBrule, Joseph Bryant	1477 W. 5th Avenue, Vancouver	365.00
	3 S&I	E S.13'2"	28A	97	1119	Ellis, Bernard Edward	3673 Rumble Street, N.W.	900.00
	8		31	30	3036	Bolton, Zillah Winnifred) Jt. Bolton, George Carl) Ten.	2392 Linden Avenue, N.W.	340.00
	4	5	C	96	1594	Davy, Geoffrey Walker	218 - 10th Avenue, N. W.	390.00
÷	33			86	1203	Sheldrake, Herbert George	1187 Burris Street, N.W.	300.00
	20		40	186	3755	MacDonald, Evelyn Ruth)Jt. MacDonald, Kenneth William)Tenants.	2541 W. Broadway, Vancouver	500.00

SCHEDULE

- Page 2 -

e'	Lot	S.D.	Block	D.L.	Map No.	Purcha ser	Address	Price.
	3		l	91SEpt	• 534	Porteous, Orville Hilbert	2663 Douglas Road, N.W.	\$325.00
	29/30 3 2		7	27	697	Simpson, Joseph William	503 - 13th Ave., N.W.	900.00
			14	11	3045	Poehnell, Emily Celinese) Jt. Poehnell, Fidel Albert) Ten.	646 Alderson Avenue, N.W.	360.00
			14	11	3045	Gascho, Wilfred John James	865.1/2 Cordova Street, vancouver	360.00
Ċ	A	2/ 7	1/3	95N	10291	Marshall, William Norman	2135 Balmoral Street, N.W.	6 7 5.00
	1/2		12	117₩]	1008	Miller, James Frederick	c/o 4019 E. Hastings Street, Vancouver	700.00
s	В		22	68		Code, Allan Joseph	6286 Tyne Street, Vancouver	400.00
	E₃5,₩	56	14	1165 1	2223	Parriott, Robert =dward	3954 Venables Street, Vancouver	500.00
ť	13		57	188	4 95 3	Yorston, Guy S.	147 N. Delta Avenue, Vancouver	165.00
	7 to 14 incl.		4	68	980	Mora e s, Louis William Hend e rson, ^A driana	1780 E. 4th Avenue, Vancouver	1200.00
and the second se	10		15	156	1507	Page, Nancy Florence) Jt. Page, Carl Samuel) Tenants.	4159 Southwood Street, N.W.	350.00
Ø	3		4	94N	1117	Dabbs, Doris	3006 Denbigh Avenue, N.W.	400.00
	12		13	93	2442	Holm, Lars	c/o 4011 Kingsway, N. W.	375.00